## bhartí

June 28, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051, India

The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001, India

## Ref: Bharti Airtel Limited (BHARTIARTL/532454)

## Sub:Announcement under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In furtherance to our previous intimations in this regard, we wish to inform that Airtel Africa plc, subsidiary of the Company has announced today, the successful pricing of its Initial Public Offer.

rtel

New Delhi

2

Thanking you Yours sincerely,

For Bharti Airtel Limited

Rohit Krishan Puri Dy. Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

## Disclaimer:

This announcement is not for release, publication or distribution in any jurisdiction outside of India, is not directed at any person or entity outside of India and is not to be acted upon by any person outside of India. The information contained herein is not for release, publication or distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into Australia, Canada, Japan, Nigeria, the United Kingdom, the United States or any jurisdiction in which it would be unlawful to do so.

> Bharti Airtel Limited (a Bharti Enterprise) Regd. & Corporate Office: Bharti Crescent, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, Phase II, New Delhi - 110 070 T.: +91-11-4666 6100, F.: +91-11-4166 6137, Email id: compliance.officer@bharti.in, <u>www.airtel.com</u> CIN: L74899DL1995PLC070609



This announcement does not contain or constitute an offer of, or the solicitation of an offer to buy or subscribe for, securities to any person in Australia, Canada, Japan, Nigeria, the United Kingdom or the United States or in any jurisdiction to whom or in which such offer or solicitation is unlawful. Any securities referred to herein have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), and may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration under the Securities Act or pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act. Any offer or sale of securities referred to herein has not been and will not be registered under the Securities Act. The Company does not intend to register any portion of any offering of securities in the United States of America or to conduct a public offer of any securities in the United States.



 
 Bharti Airtel Limited (a Bharti Enterprise)

 Regd. & Corporate Office: Bharti Crescent, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, Phase II, New Delhi - 110 070 T.: +91-11-4666 6100, F.: +91-11-4166 6137, Email id: compliance.officer@bharti.in, www.airtel.com CIN: L74899DL1995PLC070609